Proof Of Publication

State Of Kansas **Finney County**

Dena A. Sattler, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is publisher of The Garden City Telegram, a daily newspaper printed in the State of Kansas and published in and of general circulation in Finney County, Kansas, on a daily basis in Finney County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious, or fraternal publication.

That said newspaper is daily published at least weekly fifty (50) times a year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five (5) years prior to the first publication of said notice and has been admitted at the post office of Garden City, Kansas, in said county as second (2nd) class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and entire issue newspaper for __ consecutive days/ weeks. The first (1st) publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the day of Murch 20 L. With subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

2 nd Publication was made on the	day of	. 20
3 rd Publication was made on the	day of	, 20
4th Publication was made on the	day of	, 20
5th Publication was made on the	day of	, 20
Publicat	ion Fee §	94.18
Additional Copies @\$	\$	
Total Publicat	ion Fee \$	94 18

Witness my hand this day Of 20 larch Subscribed And Sworn to before me this day 20 16 (Notary Public)

My Commission Exp

ROBIN T. PHELAN Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires - 2015

Legal: 2352

2012:03:12 15:56:53 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Patrice Petersen-Klein

(Published in The Garden City Telegram Tuesday, March

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd Thomas E. Wright

In the Matter of the Application of Besexco, Inc. for a Basic Proration Order for the Terry Marmaton Oil Pool in Finney County, Kansas Docket No.: 12-CONS-185-CBPO 183,811-C (C-26,681) CONSERVATION DIVISION License No. 5363

In the Matter of the Application of Besexco, Inc. for a Basic Proration Order for the Terry Mississippian St. Louis Oil Pool in Finney County, Kansas Docket No.: 12-CONS-186-CBPO 183,812-C (C-26,682)

CONSERVATION DIVISION License No. 5363

In the Matter of the Application of Besexco, Inc. for a Basic Proration Order for the Terry Lansing-Kansas City Oil Pool in Finney County, Kansas Docket No.: 12-CONS-187-CBPO 183,813-C (C-26,683) CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No. 5363 NOTICE OF HEARING

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS, TO:

ALL PRODUCERS AND PURCHASERS OF NATURAL GAS IN SAID GAS FIELDS, AND TO ALL ROYALTY OWNERS. LANDOWNERS, AND ALL OTHER CONCERNED PERSONS:

Pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-135a(e), the above-referenced matter has been set for hearing. The hearing will be held on April 19, 202, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the same may be reached, at the Commission's Hearing Room, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202.

The purpose of this hearing is to allow those parties in interest to show cause why the above-referenced Basic Proration Order should not be dissolved. The hearing will be formal in nature and will involve both the rules of civil procedure and the rules of evidence. Please note the K.A.R. 82-1-228(d)(2) requires that corporations appear through an attorney. Pursuant to K.A.R.82-1-229, Intervenors and Protestants, if any, must prefile direct testimony ten (10) days prior to the date of the hearing. Rebuttal testimony may be presented at the hearing. If you fail to appear at the hearing or prefile testimony, the commission may proceed to hear evidence against you and enter such order as shall be justified by the evidence.

Any person required special accommodations under The Americans With Disabilities Act need to give notice to the commission at least ten (10) days prior to the scheduled hearing date.

The commission will preside over this hearing. Any of the Commissioners may be reached at the Kansas Corporation commission, 1500 SW. Arrowhead Road, Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027. The telephone number is (785)

If applicable, any and all prehearing orders issued in this matter are attached in accordance with K.S.A. 77-518(b).

This notice of hearing is dated February 28, 2012.

John McCannon Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316) 337-6200

213527

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 1 2 2012

LEGAL SECTION